

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13410/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2011 in WA No.2230/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ARCOT TEXTILE MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REG. PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report respondents No. 1,2,4 and 5 to 7
remained unserved.

Let fresh notice issue returnable before the Registrar.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|