

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13410/2012

ARCOT TEXTILE MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REG. PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Pritha Sri Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhananjay Jha, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. P. Remesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that by oversight the deficit process fee along with spare copies was wrongly remitted in Section XII on 13th August, 2012. Office to verify, if that be so, issue notice. Await.

It is submitted that Ms. Aparna Bhat filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Granted. Await return of notice of the remaining unserved respondents. Respondent no. 6 is also granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List on 17.1.2013.

|
|ns

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|